otherwise) any Share(s) or any interests in Shares or any securities convertible into

or exercisable or exchangeable for or substantially similar to Shares or interest in

Shares;

2) agree (conditionally or unconditionally) to enter into or effect any such transaction

with the same economic effect as any of the transactions described in paragraph (1)

above; or

3) announce any intention to enter into or effect any such transaction described in

paragraph (1) or (2) above,

without first having obtained the written consent of the Placing Agents.

– 8 –

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Based on the information available to the Company, set out below is the shareholding

structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and immediately after

completion of the Placing on the Closing Date (assuming that there is no change in the

issued share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement to the Closing

Date, other than the allotment and issue of the Placing Shares):

As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately after issue of

the Placing Shares

Shareholder No. of Shares

Percentage

of issued

share

capital No. of Shares

Percentage

of issued

share

capital

Perfect Advance Holding Limited(1)(3) 3,103,816,661 23.96% 3,103,816,661 23.08%

Innovare Tech Limited(2)(3) 1,078,837,347 8.33% 1,078,837,347 8.02%

Ali JK Nutritional Products Holding

Limited(4) 4,560,785,407 35.21% 4,560,785,407 33.91%

Antfin (Hong Kong) Holding Limited(5) 60,576,000 0.47% 60,576,000 0.45%

Directors of the Company or its

subsidiaries 12,494,216 0.10% 12,494,216 0.09%

Placees — — 498,753,118 3.71%

Other Shareholders 4,135,073,293 31.93% 4,135,073,293 30.74%

Total 12,951,582,924 100.00% 13,450,336,042 100.00%

Notes:

(1) Perfect Advance Holding Limited (‘‘Perfect Advance’’) is wholly-owned by Alibaba Investment

Limited, which is in turn wholly-owned by Alibaba Holding.

(2) Innovare Tech Limited (‘‘Innovare’’) is wholly controlled by Yunfeng Fund II, L.P., which is a direct

wholly-owned subsidiary of Yunfeng Investment II, L.P. and an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of

Yunfeng Investment GP II, Ltd. Yunfeng Investment GP II, Ltd. is owned by Mr. Ma Yun as to 40%

and Mr. Yu Feng as to 60%.

(3) On October 12, 2018, Innovare and Perfect Advance entered into a shareholders’ agreement which

constitutes a concert party agreement for the purpose of section 317(1)(a) of the SFO, pursuant to